CPFE3) hereby informs its shareholders and 
the market that at the Annual General Shareholders’ Meeting (AGM), held on April 29th, 2025, at 10:00 
a.m., among other matters, it was approved the distribution and the payment of dividends by the 
Company, in the amount of R$ 3,219,602,566.81 (three billion, two hundred nineteen million, six 
hundred two thousand, five hundred sixty-six reais and eighty-one cents) equivalent to R$ 2.794176750 
per common share issued by the Company. 

The payment of dividends will be made until December 31st, 2025, in (a) specific date(s) to be informed 
in due course to the shareholders and to the market, without monetary update or incurring interest